“ 0 9 <hq

"lk,tvr-)
B IN THE WEST KERN MUNICIPAL COURT DISTRICT
COUNTY OF KERN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

: ag: 2l
T@%ﬁ: 6FBTHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 52028

39910

AMENDED
FELONY
COMPLAINT-CRIMINAL

Plaintiff,

D N N e Nt

) P.C., 949 Et. Seq.
JOHN LEE HOLT,

Defendant.)
)

It is hereby alleged by the undersigned as follows:
FIRST COUNT

That said JOHN LEE HOLT, on or about July 6, 1989, at and in said
County of Kern, State of California, did willfully, unlawfully and with
malice aforethought murder Marie Margie Axtell, a human being, in
violation of Section 187 of the Penal Code, a felony.

IT IS FURTHER ALLEGED that the murder of Marie Margie Axtell was
committed by defendant, JOHN LEE HOLT, while the said defendant was
engaged in the commission of: (1) Robbery, in violation of Section
211 of the Penal Code; (2) Rape, in violation of Section 261 of the
Penal Code; (3) Burglary, in violation of Section 460.1 of the Penal
Code; all within the meaning of Penal Code Section 190.2(a) (17).

SECOND COUNT

That said JOHN LEE HOLT, on or about July 6, 1989, at and in said
County of Kern, State of California, 4did willfully and unlawfully have
and accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with Marie Margie Axtell, a
person not the spouse of the perpetrator, against the victim's will, by
means of force and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury on the
person of the victim, in violation of Section 261(2) of the Penal Code,
a felony.

THIRD COUNT

That said JOHN LEE HOLT, on or about July 6, 1989, at and in said
County of Kern, State of California, did willfully and unlawfully enter
an inhabited dwelling, to wit: the residence of Marie Margie Axtell,
situate at 4804 Chadbourne Street, Bakersfield, in said County of Kern,
with the intent then and there to commit the crimes of theft and rape,
in violation of Section 460.1 of the Penal Code, a felony.
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FOURTH COUNT

That said JOHUN LEE HOLT, on or about July 6, 1989, at and in said
County of Kern, State of California, did willfully and unlawfully take
personal property from the person, possession and immediate presence of
Marie Margie Axtell, which taking was against the victim's will,
accomplished by means of force or fear and perpetrated in an inhabited
dwelling house, in violation of Section 212.5(a) of the Penal Code, a
felony.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct based upon my information and belief. Executed at Bakersfield

California on July _2} , 1989. ;
! / '
4
(}/EV il /&i&ghﬂi
F‘ e

BPD
JSS:jc



ﬁ) ORDER HOLDING DEFEN{ NT TO ANSWER N6
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It appearing to me that the offense of _) (71 [ ‘}
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has heen committed, and that there is sufficient cause to

velleve that the wi;Zin named
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and committed to the Sheriff of the County of Kern, ang

same,

that ha Bemem s il in the sum of
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committed to the Sheriff of Kern

and he

until he give such bail,

Judge of th; West Kern Municipal
Court, County of Kern, State of
California

County

Dated: 7’/0? "f7
DTA, 12585250 429 Dot
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